Pocono Raceway Golf Cart Guidelines

Anyone who rents or owns golf carts must complete the online golf cart pass request and supply a Certificate of Insurance insuring Pocono Raceway.

Please note, Pocono Raceway only provides passes to operate the golf cart on Raceway property. Please contact Virginia golf carts for the rental. They can be reached at 540-433-7881 or debbie@vagolfcars.com or jerry@vagolfcars.com. Pocono Raceway will accept "Residential" Liability coverage in the amount of \$1M for confirmed members of SVRA/SAAC using golf carts at Pocono August 19-24, but the COI has to specifically state that it covers golf cart operations at Pocono Raceway August 19-24 and request they list the golf cart's description in the COI as well.

In addition the following language is to be included:

Listed under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS, ETC....
Additional Insureds: Pocono International Raceway, Inc., its subsidiaries, affiliates and their respective members, shareholders, officers, directors, agents, employees, related and affiliated companies, sponsors, trustees, receivers, successors and assigns are named as Additional Insured, but only as respects the operations of the Named Insured. General Liability coverage is afforded on a Primary and non-contributory basis to Additional Insured and includes a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of Additional Insured."

Certificate Holder: Pocono International Raceway, Inc. PO Box 500 1234 Long Pond Rd. Long Pond, PA 18334